Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship
Rising Sun, IN

Oct. 2, 2018

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Switzerland County 38

2 Southwestern (Hanover 62

3 Milan 70

4 Jac-Cen-Del 102

5 Ohio County 104
6 Shawe Memorial 114

Incomplete Teams: South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
2 Claire Rogers, 6 12:39.0
6 Carlee Boggs, 6 13:25.6
9 Courtney Higgins, 7 13:39.9
10 BriStow, 6 13:40.9
11 Macey Collier, 7 13:41.3
31  Molly Hicks, 5 14:50.6
37  Amber Detmer, 6 15:28.5

Total Time = 1:07:06.7  Total Places = 38

2. Southwestern (Hanover

4 Victoria Gammons, 5 13:17.3
5 Olivia Simpson, 5 13:20.8
14  Kinston Long, 5 14:01.8
15  Kaylee Renschler, 5 14:06.8
24  Addison Nussbaum, 5 14:36.6
26  Sofia Alvarado, 7 14:39.7
28  Riley Zellers, 5 14:43.8

Total Time = 1:09:23.3

3. Milan
3 Ava Honnert, 7 13:03.7
8 Alyssa Phelps, 7 13:38.8
18  Nariah Tinsley, 8 14:18.0
19  Sarah Lillis, 7 14:21.8
22  EllyPotts, 5 14:28.8
32 Emma Voss, 5 14:51.4
38  Eleanor Honnert, 8 15:35.1

Total Time = 1:09:51.1

Total Places = 70

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
9 10 11 31 37 13:254 1:02.3
14 15 24 26 28 13:52.7 1:19.4
18 19 22 32 38 13:583 1:25.1
20 29 33 34 39 14:22.5 1:33.0
23 25 27 30 35 14:23.1 0:49.2
21 36 40 41 42 14:287  4:50.6
PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Jac-Cen-Del
7 Allene Peters, 5 13:34.2
13 Ashlynn Moorman, 6 13:57.6
20  Zeda Kersey, 5 14:23.4
29  Sophia Sullivan, 6 14:49.8
33  Alivah Karshner, 6 15:07.1
34  Alyssa Carpenter, 5 15:08.7
39  Lanie Narwold, 5 16:12.1

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Total Time = 1:11:52.1
5. Ohio County

12 Hannah Potts, 5 13:52.4
17  Carrigan Friend, 5 14:12.5
23 Avery Elliott, 5 14:30.7
25  Hannah Kremer, 6 14:38.1

27  Maggie Mossburger, 5 14:41.5
30  Paige Werner, 6 14:50.0
35  Jillian Gregory, 5 15:20.1

Total Places = 102

Total Time = 1:11:55.2  Total Places = 104

6. Shawe Memorial

1 Calli Alderman, 8 11:43.5
16  Ava Turner, 6 14:12.2
21  Hunter Mote, 5 14:27.7
36  Sarah Willhite, 5 15:25.7
40  Autumn Lathrem, 8 16:34.1
41  Kelly McClure, 6 17:39.8
42  Jennifer Avalos, 6 20:23.7

Total Time = 1:12:23.2 Total Places = 114



PLACE PLACE

ORI NP WN -

TEAM

L0 ~-1IN Bt —

42

FINISHER

Calli Alderman, 8
Claire Rogers, 6
Ava Honnert, 7
Victoria Gammons, 5
Olivia Simpson, 5
Carlee Boggs, 6
Allene Peters, 5
Alyssa Phelps, 7
Courtney Higgins, 7
Bri Stow, 6

Macey Collier, 7
Hannah Potts, 5
Ashlynn Moorman, 6
Kinston Long, 5
Kaylee Renschler, 5
Ava Turner, 6
Carrigan Friend, 5
Nariah Tinsley, 8
Sarah Lillis, 7

Zeda Kersey, 5
Hunter Mote, 5
Elly Potts, 5

Avery Elliott, 5
Addison Nussbaum, 5
Hannah Kremer, 6
Sofia Alvarado, 7
Maggie Mossburger, 5
Riley Zellers, 5
Sophia Sullivan, 6
Paige Werner, 6
Molly Hicks, 5
Emma Voss, 5
Aliyah Karshner, 6
Alyssa Carpenter, 5
Jillian Gregory, 5
Sarah Willhite, 5
Amber Detmer, 6
Eleanor Honnert, 8
Lanie Narwold, 5
Autumn Lathrem, 8
Kelly McClure, 6
Hailee Dowers, 6
Jennifer Avalos, 6

43 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

43 female finishers

43 total finishers

TIME TEAM

11:43.5
12:39.0
13:03.7
13:17.3
13:20.8
13:25.6
13:34.2
13:38.8
13:39.9
13:40.9
13:41.3
13:52.4
13:57.6
14:01.8
14:06.8
14:12.2
14:12.5
14:18.0
14:21.8
14:23.4
14:27.7
14:28.8
14:30.7
14:36.6
14:38.1
14:39.7
14:41.5
14:43.8
14:49.8
14:50.0
14:50.6
14:51.4
15:07.1
15:08.7
15:20.1
15:25.7
15:28.5
15:35.1
16:12.1
16:34.1
17:39.8
20:10.3
20:23.7

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial

Ohio County

Milan

Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial

Milan

Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del

Ohio County
Switzerland County
Milan

Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

Ohio County

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial

South Ripley

Shawe Memorial



Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship
Rising Sun, IN
Oct. 2, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Southwestern (Hanover 29 2 5 6 7 9 11 22 11:3353  0:58.0
2 Ohio County 65 1 3 18 19 24 37 39 12:11.5 2:55.3
3 Switzerland County 101 12 17 20 25 27 28 43 13:.02.1 1:27.3
4 South Ripley 110 10 16 21 30 33 41 13:19.5 2:26.1
5 Jac-Cen-Del 123 14 15 29 31 34 35 38 13:334 2:06.1
6 Milan 129 4 23 26 32 44 14:11.9 6:44.1
7 Shawe Memorial 139 8 13 36 40 42 14:27.0 4:48.3
PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. South Ripley

1. Southwestern (Hanover 10  Hayden Hooten, 8 12:05.6

2 Jamison Lewis, 7 11:02.8 16  Luke Bradley, 6 12:48.7

5 Brady Cook, 5 11:32.1 21  Landon Asche, 6 13:15.4

6 Braxton Lewis, 5 11:40.1 30 Tim Zigan, 8 13:55.8

7 Owen Altermatt, 8 11:40.5 33  Landon Bradley, 6 14:31.6

9 Keegan Gross, 7 12:00.8 41  Kayden Rayburn, 6 16:34.6

11 Peyton Cloud, 7 12:09.9 Total Time = 1:06:37.1  Total Places = 110

22 Braylin Miller, 8 13:17.6
Total Time = 57:56.3  Total Places = 29 5. Jac-Cen-Del

14  Dvylan Hon, 6 12:28.4

2. Ohio County 15 Marshall Johnson, 5 12:47.5

1 Peyton Merica, 8 10:32.9 29  John Newhart, 6 13:52.5

3 Nate Elliott, 7 11:08.0 31 Blake Dilk, 6 14:04.0

18  Ethan Markland, 7 12:53.1 34  Jacob Ricke, 6 14:34.4

19  Casey Fletcher, 6 12:55.0 35 Kayden Vachet, 6 14:38.5

24  Brody Morris, 6 13:28.2 38  Chancie Volz, 6 15:48.1

37  Owen Markland, 5 15:35.4 Total Time = 1:07:46.8 Total Places = 123

39  Bravden Burris, 6 16:18.5

Total Time = 1:00:57.2 Total Places = 65 6. Milan
4 Avden Potts, 7 11:27.5
3, Switzerland County 23 Jackson Voss, 6 13:26.2
12 Dylan Sullivan, 6 12:11.4 26  Baine Ward, 6 13:33.3
17 Peyton Richards, 5 12:51.3 32 Parker Sutherland, 8 14:20.8
20  Cale Collier, 5 12:55.7 44  Nathan Voss, 6 18:11.5
25  Jameson Works, 5 13:33.2 Total Time = 1:10:59.3  Total Places = 129
27  Luke Sullivan, 5 13:38.6
28  Gunnar Thomas, 6 13:49.1 7. Shawe Memorial
43 Aaron Frye, 4 17:28.4 8 Trapper Johnson, 8 11:55.9
Total Time = 1:05:10.2  Total Places = 101 13 Wvyatt Lundergan, 8  12:23.2

36  Alex Altermatt, 5 14:43.5

40  Colten Duerstock, 7 16:27.9

42  Wyatt McAllister, 7 16:44.2
Total Time = 1:12:14.7  Total Places = 139



PLACE PLACE

O CO 1O\ B WD e

TEAM

OO ~ITN N W —

FINISHER

Peyton Merica, 8
Jamison Lewis, 7
Nate Elliott, 7
Avyden Potts, 7
Brady Cook, 5
Braxton Lewis, 5
Owen Altermatt, 8
Trapper Johnson, &8
Keegan Gross, 7
Hayden Hooten, 8
Peyton Cloud, 7
Dylan Sullivan, 6
Wyatt Lundergan, 8
Dvylan Hon, 6
Marshall Johnson, 5
Luke Bradley, 6
Peyton Richards, 5
Ethan Markland, 7
Casey Fletcher, 6
Cale Collier, 5
Landon Asche, 6
Braylin Miller, 8
Jackson Voss, 6
Brody Morris, 6
Jameson Works, 5
Baine Ward, 6
Luke Sullivan, 5
Gunnar Thomas, 6
John Newhart, 6
Tim Zigan, 8

Blake Dilk, 6
Parker Sutherland, 8
Landon Bradley, 6
Jacob Ricke, 6
Kayden Vachet, 6
Alex Altermatt, 5
Owen Markland, 5
Chancie Volz, 6
Brayden Burris, 6
Colten Duerstock, 7
Kayden Rayburn, 6
Wryatt McAllister, 7
Aaron Frye, 4
Nathan Voss, 6

44 finishers among Open Men
44 male finishers
0 female finishers
44 total finishers

TIME TEAM

10:32.9
11:02.8
11:08.0
11:27.5
11:32.1
11:40.1
11:40.5
11:55.9
12:00.8
12:05.6
12:09.9
12:11.4
12:23.2
12:28.4
12:47.5
12:48.7
12:51.3
12:53.1
12:55.0
12:55.7
13:15.4
13:17.6
13:26.2
13:28.2
13:33.2
13:33.3
13:38.6
13:49.1
13:52.5
13:55.8
14:04.0
14:20.8
14:31.6
14:34.4
14:38.5
14:43.5
15:354
15:48.1
16:18.5
16:27.9
16:34.6
16:44.2
17:28.4
18:11.5

Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County

Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Shawe Memorial
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

South Ripley
Switzerland County
Ohio County

Ohio County
Switzerland County
South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Ohio County
Switzerland County
Milan

Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Jac-Cen-Del

South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial

Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del

Ohio County

Shawe Memorial

South Ripley

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Milan




