Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Championship Rising Sun, IN Oct. 2, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE	TEAM	POINTS			SCO	RES			A	VG. TIME	SPREAD
1	Switzerland County	38	2	6	9	10	11	31	37	13:25.4	1:02.3
2	Southwestern (Hanove:	r 62	4	5	14	15	24	26	28	13:52.7	1:19.4
3	Milan	70	3	8	18	19	22	32	38	13:58.3	1:25.1
4	Jac-Cen-Del	102	7	13	20	29	33	34	39	14:22.5	1:33.0
5	Ohio County	104	12	17	23	25	27	30	35	14:23.1	0:49.2
6	Shawe Memorial	114	1	16	21	36	40	41	42	14:28.7	4:50.6

Incomplete Teams: South Ripley

PLACE	FINISHER	TIME	PLACI	E FINISHER	TIME
2 6 9 10 11 31 37	terland County Claire Rogers, 6 Carlee Boggs, 6 Courtney Higgins, 7 Bri Stow, 6 Macey Collier, 7 Molly Hicks, 5 Amber Detmer, 6 ime = 1:07:06.7	12:39.0 13:25.6 13:39.9 13:40.9 13:41.3 14:50.6 15:28.5	7 13 20 29 33 34 39	Cen-Del Allene Peters, 5 Ashlynn Moorman, 6 Zeda Kersey, 5 Sophia Sullivan, 6 Aliyah Karshner, 6 Alyssa Carpenter, 5 Lanie Narwold, 5 Cime = 1:11:52.1 Total	13:34.2 13:57.6 14:23.4 14:49.8 15:07.1 15:08.7 16:12.1 1 Places = 102
2. South 4 5 14 15 24 26 28	nwestern (Hanover Victoria Gammons, 5 Olivia Simpson, 5 Kinston Long, 5 Kaylee Renschler, 5 Addison Nussbaum, 5 Sofia Alvarado, 7 Riley Zellers, 5	13:17.3 13:20.8 14:01.8 14:06.8	12 17 23 25 27 30 35	County Hannah Potts, 5 Carrigan Friend, 5 Avery Elliott, 5 Hannah Kremer, 6 Maggie Mossburger, 5 Paige Werner, 6 Jillian Gregory, 5 Cime = 1:11:55.2 Total	13:52.4 14:12.5 14:30.7 14:38.1 14:41.5 14:50.0 15:20.1 I Places = 104
3. Milar 3 8 18 19 22 32 38 Total Ti	Ava Honnert, 7 Alyssa Phelps, 7 Nariah Tinsley, 8 Sarah Lillis, 7 Elly Potts, 5 Emma Voss, 5 Eleanor Honnert, 8	13:03.7 13:38.8 14:18.0 14:21.8 14:28.8 14:51.4 15:35.1 Il Places = 70	1 16 21 36 40 41 42	we Memorial Calli Alderman, 8 Ava Turner, 6 Hunter Mote, 5 Sarah Willhite, 5 Autumn Lathrem, 8 Kelly McClure, 6 Jennifer Avalos, 6 Cime = 1:12:23.2 Total	11:43.5 14:12.2 14:27.7 15:25.7 16:34.1 17:39.8 20:23.7 I Places = 114

PLACE	PLAC		TIME	E TEAM
12.102				
1	1	Calli Alderman, 8		Shawe Memorial
2	2	Claire Rogers, 6	12:39.0	Switzerland County
3	3	Ava Honnert, 7	13:03.7	Milan
4	4	Victoria Gammons, 5	13:17.3	Southwestern (Hanover
5	5	Olivia Simpson, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
6	6	Carlee Boggs, 6		Switzerland County
7	7	Allene Peters, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
8	8	Alyssa Phelps, 7	13:38.8	
9	9	Courtney Higgins, 7	13:39.9	Switzerland County
10	10	Bri Stow, 6		Switzerland County
11	11	Macey Collier, 7		Switzerland County
12	12	Hannah Potts, 5		Ohio County
13	13	Ashlynn Moorman, 6	13:57.6	Jac-Cen-Del
14	14	Kinston Long, 5	14:01.8	Southwestern (Hanover
15	15	Kaylee Renschler, 5	14:06.8	Southwestern (Hanover
16	16	Ava Turner, 6		Shawe Memorial
17	17	Carrigan Friend, 5	14:12.5	Ohio County
18	18	Nariah Tinsley, 8	14:18.0	
19	19	Sarah Lillis, 7	14:21.8	Milan
20	20	Zeda Kersey, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
21	21	Hunter Mote, 5	14:27.7	Shawe Memorial
22	22	Elly Potts, 5	14:28.8	Milan
23	23	Avery Elliott, 5		Ohio County
24	24	Addison Nussbaum, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
25	25	Hannah Kremer, 6		Ohio County `
26	26	Sofia Alvarado, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
27	27	Maggie Mossburger, 5		Ohio County
28	28	Riley Zellers, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
29	29	Sophia Sullivan, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
30	30	Paige Werner, 6	14:50.0	Ohio County
31	31	Molly Hicks, 5		Switzerland County
32	32	Emma Voss, 5	14:51.4	
33	33	Aliyah Karshner, 6	15:07.1	Jac-Cen-Del
34	34	Alyssa Carpenter, 5	15:08.7	
35	35	Jillian Gregory, 5	15:20.1	Ohio County
36	36	Sarah Willhite, 5	15:25.7	Shawe Memorial
37	37	Amber Detmer, 6	15:28.5	Switzerland County
38	38	Eleanor Honnert, 8	15:35.1	Milan
39	39	Lanie Narwold, 5	16:12.1	Jac-Cen-Del
40	40	Autumn Lathrem, 8	16:34.1	Shawe Memorial
41	41	Kelly McClure, 6	17:39.8	Shawe Memorial
42		Hailee Dowers, 6	20:10.3	South Ripley
43	42	Jennifer Avalos, 6	20:23.7	Shawe Memorial

⁴³ finishers among Open Women 0 male finishers 43 female finishers 43 total finishers

TEAM

Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Championship Rising Sun, IN Oct. 2, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE	TEAM	POINTS			SCORES				AVG. TIME SPREAD		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Southwestern (Hanov Ohio County Switzerland County South Ripley Jac-Cen-Del Milan Shawe Memorial	rer 29 65 101 110 123 129 139	2 1 12 10 14 4 8	5 3 17 16 15 23 13	6 18 20 21 29 26 36	7 19 25 30 31 32 40	9 24 27 33 34 44 42	11 37 28 41 35	22 39 43 38	11:35.3 12:11.5 13:02.1 13:19.5 13:33.4 14:11.9 14:27.0	0:58.0 2:55.3 1:27.3 2:26.1 2:06.1 6:44.1 4:48.3
PLACE	FINISHER	TIME			P	LACE	E	FIN	ISHER	TIM	E
2 5 6 7 9 11 22 Total Ti 2. Ohio 1 3 18 19 24 37 39 Total Ti 3. Switz 12 17 20 25 27 28 43	County Peyton Merica, 8 Nate Elliott, 7 Ethan Markland, 7 Casey Fletcher, 6 Brody Morris, 6 Owen Markland, 5 Brayden Burris, 6 me = 1:00:57.2 Tota erland County Dylan Sullivan, 6 Peyton Richards, 5 Cale Collier, 5 Jameson Works, 5 Luke Sullivan, 5 Gunnar Thomas, 6 Aaron Frye, 4	11:02.8 11:32.1 11:40.1 11:40.5 12:00.8 12:09.9 13:17.6 Places = 29 10:32.9 11:08.0 12:53.1 12:55.0 13:28.2 15:35.4 16:18.5 1 Places = 65 12:11.4 12:51.3 12:55.7 13:33.2 13:38.6 13:49.1 17:28.4 11 Places = 101			T 6	10 16 21 30 33 41 otal T Jac-C 14 15 29 31 34 35 38 otal T . Mila 4 23 26 32 44 Sotal T	Luke Lando Tim Z Lando Kayde Time = 1 Cen-De Dylan Marsh John I Blake Jacob Kayde Chand Time = 1 I Ayder Jackso Baine Parke Natha Trapp Wyatt Alex Colte	en Hoo Bradle on Asc Cigan, on Bra en Ray 1:06:3' I Hon, nall Jol Newha Dilk, Ricke en Vac cie Vo 1:07:4d n Potts on Vo Ward or Suth an Vos 1:10:5' morial per Joh t Lund Altern n Due t McA	che, 6 8 dley, 6 burn, 6 7.1 6 hnson, ert, 6 6 chet, 6 lz, 6 6.8 s, 7 ss, 6 lerland, ss, 6 lergan, eatt, 5 rstock, llister,	12:28. 5 12:47. 13:52. 14:04. 14:34. 15:48. Fotal Places 11:27. 13:26. 13:33. 8 14:20. 18:11. Fotal Places 8 11:55. 8 12:23. 14:43. 7 16:27.	7 4 8 6 6 6 6 8 = 110 4 5 5 0 4 5 1 3 = 123 8 5 2 3 8 5 9 2 5 9 9 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

T PLACE F	ΓΕΑΜ PLACI		TIME	E TEAM
1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8	2 J 3 I 4 A 5 I 6 J 7 G	Peyton Merica, 8 Jamison Lewis, 7 Nate Elliott, 7 Ayden Potts, 7 Brady Cook, 5 Braxton Lewis, 5 Owen Altermatt, 8 Trapper Johnson, 8	11:02.8 11:08.0 11:27.5 11:32.1 11:40.1 11:40.5 11:55.9	Southwestern (Hanover Southwestern (Hanover Southwestern (Hanover Shawe Memorial
11 1 12 1 13 1	10 1 11 1 12 1 13 '	Keegan Gross, 7 Hayden Hooten, 8 Peyton Cloud, 7 Dylan Sullivan, 6 Wyatt Lundergan, 8 Dylan Hon, 6	12:05.6 12:09.9 12:11.4 12:23.2	Southwestern (Hanover South Ripley Southwestern (Hanover Switzerland County Shawe Memorial Jac-Cen-Del
15 1 16 1 17 1 18 1 19 1	15 1 16 1 17 1 18 1 19 (Marshall Johnson, 5 Luke Bradley, 6 Peyton Richards, 5 Ethan Markland, 7 Casey Fletcher, 6	12:47.5 12:48.7 12:51.3 12:53.1 12:55.0	Jac-Cen-Del South Ripley Switzerland County Ohio County Ohio County
21 2 22 2 23 2 24 2	21 I 22 I 23 I 24 I	Cale Collier, 5 Landon Asche, 6 Braylin Miller, 8 Jackson Voss, 6 Brody Morris, 6 Jameson Works, 5	13:15.4 13:17.6 13:26.2 13:28.2	Switzerland County South Ripley Southwestern (Hanover Milan Ohio County Switzerland County
26 2 27 2 28 2 29 2 30 3	26 I 27 I 28 (29 I 30 T	Baine Ward, 6 Luke Sullivan, 5 Gunnar Thomas, 6 John Newhart, 6 Fim Zigan, 8 Blake Dilk, 6	13:33.3 13:38.6 13:49.1 13:52.5 13:55.8	
32 3 33 3 34 3 35 3 36 3	32 I 33 I 34 I 35 I 36 A	Parker Sutherland, 8 Landon Bradley, 6 Jacob Ricke, 6 Kayden Vachet, 6 Alex Altermatt, 5	14:20.8 14:31.6 14:34.4 14:38.5 14:43.5	Milan South Ripley Jac-Cen-Del Jac-Cen-Del Shawe Memorial
38 3 39 3 40 4 41 4 42 4	38 (39 1 40 (41 1 42 (3	Owen Markland, 5 Chancie Volz, 6 Brayden Burris, 6 Colten Duerstock, 7 Kayden Rayburn, 6 Wyatt McAllister, 7 Aaron Frye, 4	15:48.1 16:18.5 16:27.9 16:34.6 16:44.2	Ohio County Jac-Cen-Del Ohio County Shawe Memorial South Ripley Shawe Memorial Switzerland County
		Nathan Voss, 6	18:11.5	Milan

⁴⁴ finishers among Open Men 44 male finishers 0 female finishers

⁴⁴ total finishers